RESOLUTION NO: [Title]

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: Click or tap to enter a date.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY TREASURER TO ESTABLISH FUND 678 – PENSION (DB/DC) BENEFIT FUND - TREASURER

WHEREAS, Livingston County has made several plan changes over the years to mitigate pensions costs and reduce the overall unfunded pension liability, and

WHEREAS, one such change has been the creation of individual divisions within MERS for specific individual departments; resulting in a dozen individual divisions; and

WHEREAS, there is a desire to monitor the funding of each of these divisions beginning with the new budget year of 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Munis system sub-fund functionality will provide the means to monitor each division as its own sub-fund; and

WHEREAS, the existing Benefit Fund cannot be converted to a sub-fund structure; and

WHEREAS, the Livingston County Treasurer recommends establishing a new fund, Fund 678, as the Pension (DB/DC) Benefit Fund to utilize the sub-fund functionality.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the Livingston County Treasurer to establish Fund 678 Pension (DB/DC) Benefit Fund.

THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the necessary transfers and budget amendments to effectuate this resolution.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: